
Total Registration and Turnout

 549Complete Precincts: of 549

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

 0.00%

 0.05%

 26.00%

 26.05%

 165

 88,738

 0

 341,303

 88,903

 341,303

Vote By Mail Ballots Cast

Early Voting Ballots Cast

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, 1ST DISTRICT

 549Complete Precincts: of 549

 27.81%DAVE PINE  23,856

 26.00%RICHARD HOLOBER  22,299

 25.41%GINA PAPAN  21,796

 10.12%TERRY NAGEL  8,683

 7.31%MICHAEL G. STOGNER  6,269

 3.35%DEMETRIOS NIKAS  2,870

JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE C                    

(2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 92Complete Precincts: of 92

 59.85%YES  8,733

 40.15%NO  5,859

RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE B                              

(2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 18Complete Precincts: of 18

 67.88%YES  782

 32.12%NO  370

SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE A                                       

(2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 28Complete Precincts: of 28

 81.45%YES  6,373

 18.55%NO  1,451


