Total Registration and Turnout				
		_		
Complete Precincts:	549	of	549	
Total Registered Voters			341,303	
Precinct Registration			341,303	
Precinct Ballots Cast			0	0.00%
Early Voting Ballots Cast			165	0.05%
Vote By Mail Ballots Cast			88,738	26.00%
3				
Total Ballots Cast			88,903	26.05%
MEMBER ROADR OF CURERVISORS	40T DIO	TDI	`T	
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,	וטו טוט	IKIC	, 1	
Complete Precincts:	549	of	549	
Complete i recincis.	0-10	Oi	0-10	
DAVE PINE			23,856	27.81%
RICHARD HOLOBER			22,299	26.00%
			,	
GINA PAPAN			21,796	25.41%
TERRY NAGEL			8,683	10.12%
MICHAEL G. STOGNER			6,269	7.31%
DEMETRIOS NIKAS			2,870	3.35%
			•	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI	STRICT	MEA	SURE C	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI	STRICT	MEA	SURE C	
	STRICT	MEA	SURE C	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)				
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI	STRICT	MEA of	SURE C	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)				
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)				
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts:			92	.V28 03
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts:			92	59.85%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts:			92	59.85% 40.15%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO	92	of	92 8,733 5,859	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI	92	of	92 8,733 5,859	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO	92	of	92 8,733 5,859	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI	92	of	92 8,733 5,859	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ <i>B</i>	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI	92	of	92 8,733 5,859	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ <i>B</i>	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ <i>B</i>	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ <i>B</i>	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts:	92 CT MEAS	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ <i>B</i>	40.15%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURL	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18 782 370	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURI	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURL	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18 782 370	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURL	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18 782 370	40.15% 67.88%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts:	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURL	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18 782 370	40.15% 67.88% 32.12%
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRI (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED) Complete Precincts: YES NO SAN CARLOS SCHOOL DISTRICT MEA (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)	92 CT MEAS 18	of SURL	92 8,733 5,859 ≡ B 18 782 370	40.15% 67.88%